

## **Proclamation**

George M. Wilson has been an integral part of the Billy Graham Evangelistic Association for more than 35 years, and was instrumental to its beginning and subsequent success; and WHEREAS:

Through a friendship between Billy Graham and George Wilson, which has spanned four decades, George Wilson has proven time and again his commitment to Christ's ministry and to winning souls for Christ; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: George Wilson has developed an outstanding reputation as a man of keen business

acumen, as well as an efficient, conscientious and fair manager; and

Through George Wilson's quidance and dedication as executive vice president, the Billy WHEREAS:

Graham Evangelistic Association continues to thrive and grow; and

WHEREAS: George Wilson is the kind of Minnesotan who contributes greatly to making the State

the excellent one that it is, and I commend and congratulate him for all of his contributions;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 23 to be

GEORGE M. WILSON DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

SECRETARY OF STAFE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 1 0 1987

Fan Anderem Howe